Euros   142,515,456   (141,096,553)   1,418,903
Other   5,326,714   (3,849,138)   1,477,576

Total   1,368,879,696   (1,263,539,116)   105,340,580

2007

UZS   489,189,426   (543,027,744)   (53,838,318)
US Dollars   300,521,547   (236,870,714)   63,650,833
Euros   106,643,956   (99,674,939)   6,969,017
Other   3,444,923   (2,242,243)   1,202,680

Total   899,799,852   (881,815,640)   17,984,212

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

JOINT-STOCK COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL-CONSTRUCTION BANK “UZPROMSTROYBANK”
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2008

27 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

 41

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

 2008 2007

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums
Impact on profit

or loss
 Impact on profit or

loss

US Dollars strengthening by 5%   (1,384,449)   4,105,478
US Dollars weakening by 5%   1,384,449   (4,105,478)
Euro strengthening by 12%   349,112   1,552,834
Euro weakening by 12%   (349,112)   (1,552,834)
Other strengthening by 5%   29,933   42,284
Other weakening by 5%   (29,933)   (42,284)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the Bank.
Interest rate risk. The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a monthly basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate
repricing that may be undertaken. The table below summarises the Bank’s exposure to interest rate risks.